

Bo	rector of the U.S. Patent RECORDATION I and Trademark Office PATE ox Assignments ashington, D.C. 2023	07-31-2002 FOF COMMER Id Trademark Of 102173617 Attorney Docket No. 113000	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1.	A Name of conveying party: Cedric PAROZ M.24-67	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TORNOS SA RUE INDUSTRIELLE 111 2740 MOUTIER SWITZERLAND	
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	⊠ Assignment		
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	B. Execution Date: <u>June 15, 2002</u>		
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 10/164,372	C. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers att	ached?	
5.	Nε me and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>132776</u>)	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	
BYRN	40.00 DP		
9.	S:atement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. James A. Oliff Registration 10. 27,075	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Date: July 24, 2002	
	Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411		

PATENT REEL: 013125 FRAME: 0352

ASSIGNMENT

In consideratio undersigned,	n of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the	
(1) <u>Cedric</u>	PAROZ	
HEREBY SELL	(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO	
(2) Tornos SA having a place of business at		
(3) Rue Ind	lustrielle 111	
2740 Mc	outier (Switzerland)	
(hereinafter ca which are disc	lled "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements losed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled	
(4) <u>Method</u>	for Processing the Parameters of a Spatiotemporal Trajectory	
which applicat	ion was:	
(a)	executed by the undersigned on (5a) 15.06.2002	
(b)	June 10, 2002	
	and assigned Serial No.	
extensions, div	and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all visions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, o all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property ns for said improvements.	
It is hereby aut Patent, when	thorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.	
Upon said co	nsideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the id Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, atent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection	
DATE:	INVENTOR(S):	
15.06.2002	Califa Cedric PAROZ	
WITHESSES	Edit	

RECORDED: 07/24/2002

PATENT REEL: 013125 FRAME: 0353